
 
If you are unable to serve on your scheduled date, please arrange for a substitute.   

It is important that all volunteer roles are filled at Mass. Thank you. 

MINISTRIES SCHEDULE ~~ December 2018 through February 2019 
St. Francis Xavier Parish ~ Belmond, Iowa 

Date Lector Communion Ministers Usher Altar Servers 

Saturday, December 1 
4 pm Mass 

Jeremy Oser 
Deacon, Mike Sinnwell,  
Jim & Connie Eckhoff 

Tim & Katie Barkema Family 
Ben Eckhoff, Jesse Brown, 

Aiden Friedow 

Friday, December 7: 5:30 pm Mass 
Immaculate Conception 

Jim Houser 
Deacon, Debbie Sloth, 

Carol Bailey, Veronica Benetti 
Pat & Mary Grant Maleigha, Andrew, & Jacob McDaniel 

Saturday, December 8 
4 pm Mass 

Brad Robson 
Mary Ann Spitler, Peggy Wirtz, 

Bernie Barrett, Jodi Pentico 
Josh & Leigh Faaborg,  

Eddie Hellman, Marlene Merriam 
Taylor & Tristan McVey, 

Ella Negrete 

Saturday, December 15 
4 pm Mass 

Youth 
Deacon, Dick McMahon 
Jim & Connie Eckhoff 

Youth Youth 

Saturday, December 22 
4 pm Mass 

Rita Schachtner 
Fran Banta, Judy Smith,  

Bobbi McVey, Jeremy Oser 
Ann Leonard, Dick McMahon, 

Phyllis TerHark, Soccoro Martinez 
Maddison & Braden Dougherty, 

Lila Swenson 

Monday, December 24 
Christmas Eve; 4 pm Mass 

Pat Grant 
Deacon, Theresa Trager, Veronica Benetti, 

Jodi Pentico 
Ron & Rita Schachtner,  

Marlene Merriam, Ann Leonard  
McKenna Pentico, Jesse Brown, Aiden Friedow 

Saturday, December 29 
4 pm Mass 

Betty Nash 
Jim McVey, Peggy Wirtz 

Debbie Sloth, Bernie Barrett 
Katie Pliester & Chad Pliester Family 

Dennis McNulty 
Vanessa & Robert Naranjo, 

Jacob Ward 

MASS TIMES CHANGE THE WEEKEND OF JANUARY 6 & 7. ST. FRANCIS XAVIER WEEKEND MASS TIME WILL MOVE TO 10: 30 AM ON SATURDAYS (JANUARY –MARCH) 

Tuesday, January 1 
Solemnity of Mary; 9 am Mass 

Jim McVey 
Bobbi McVey, Mike Sinnwell 

Jim & Connie Eckhoff 
Jeff & Jodi Pentico Family Ben Eckhoff, Taylor & Tristan McVey 

Sunday, January 6 
10:30 am Mass 

Rita Schachtner 
Deacon, Dick McMahon,   

Jeremy Oser,  Ron Schachtner 
Judy Smith, Bobbi McVey, Fran Banta 

Mary Schaefer 
Maleigha, Andrew, & Jacob McDaniel 

Sunday, January 13 
10:30 am Mass 

Brad Robson   
Jim McVey, Jodi Pentico,  

Debbie Sloth, Theresa Trager 
Tanner & Molly Schaefer Family 

Ann Leonard 
Vanessa & Robert Naranjo,  

Ella Negrete 

Sunday, January 20 
10:30 am Mass 

Youth 
Deacon,  Jeremy Oser,  

Peggy Wirtz, Bernie Barrett 
Youth Youth 

Sunday, January 27 
10:30 am Mass 

Betty Nash 
Jim & Connie Eckhoff,  

Dick McMahon, Theresa Trager 
Eddie Hellman, Marlene Merriam, 

Josh & Leigh Faaborg 
Ben Eckhoff, Lila Swenson,  

Jacob Ward 

Sunday, Feburary 3 
10:30 am Mass 

Brad Robson 
Deacon, Judy Smith, Bobbi McVey, 

Fran Banta 
Soccoro Martinez, Phyllis Terhark  

Mike & Sue Sinnwell 
Jesse Brown, 

Maddison & Braden Dougherty 

Sunday, February 10 
10:30 am Mass 

Jim McVey 
Jodi Pentico, Jeremy Oser, 
Bernie Barrett, Debbie Sloth 

Tim & Katie Barkema Family McKenna Pentico, Taylor & Tristan McVey 

Sunday, February 17 
10:30 am Mass 

Youth 
Deacon, Dick McMahon,  

Theresa Trager, Peggy Wirtz 
Youth Youth 

Sunday, February 24 
10:30 am Mass 

Rita Schachtner 
Mike Sinnwell, Ron Schachtner, 

Jim & Connie Eckhoff 
Katie Pliester & Chad Pliester Family 

Dennis McNulty 
Maleigha, Andrew, & Jacob McDaniel 



                                 
VOLUNTEERS FOR LITURGICAL MINISTRIES: 

Is your phone number listed incorrectly?  If yes, please contact the office so we can update our records.  

As always, thank you for volunteering for these important ministries. 

LECTORS: 
 Deb Abel ..................................................................... 444-4159 

 Betty Nash (no June-August) .............................. 641-425-6472 

 Dianne McLaughlin (Gone October-April) ................. 444-3673 

 Jim McVey .......................................................... 619-279-9404 

 Jeremey & Jayne Oser ......................................... 641-251-1494 

 Brad Robson ................................................................ 444-4729 

 Rita Schachtner ........................................................... 444-4279 

 Pat Grant (Gone January-March) ................................ 444-3613 
  

USHERS/GREETERS 
 Fran Banta ................................................................... 444-7032 

 Tim & Katie Barkema Family ............................. 641-444-3014 

 Veronica Benetti (Gone January-March) .................... 444-3014 

 Josh & Leigh Faaborg ......................................... 515-571-1316 

 Pat & Mary Grant (Gone January-March)................... 444-3613 

 Eddie Hellman ..................................................... 641-444-3671 

 Earl & Julie Kalkwarf (Gone January-March)  ........... 444-3561 

 Hugh & Donna Kopriva (Gone October-March)  515-571-9609 

 Ann Leonard ........................................................ 641-444-4030 

 Mike & Dianne McLaughlin (Gone October-April) ... 444-3673 

 Dick McMahon ................................................... 641-579-6415 

 Dennis McNulty .................................................. 641-425-9813 

 Bobbi McVey .............................................................. 444-4826 

 Marlene Merriam ........................................................ 444-3210 

 Soccoro Martinez ................................................ 515-408-5089 

 Shawna Negrete Family ...................................... 702-481-1023 

 Jeff & Jodi Pentico Family .................................. 515-571-3742 

 Kate Pliester Family ............................................ 319-512-9962 

 Ron & Rita Schachtner ................................................ 444-4279 

 Mary Schaefer ............................................................. 444-6003  

 Tanner & Molly Schaefer .................................... 515-571-0461 

 Mike & Sue Sinnwell .................................................. 444-3018 

 Judy Smith ................................................................... 444-9080 

 Kevin Stein .................................................................. 444-3767 

 Phyllis Terhark ............................................................ 444-1628 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS: 
 Fran Banta ........................................................................ 444-7032 

 Bernie Barrett ................................................................... 444-4107 

 Jim & Connie Eckhoff ............................................ (641)358-6211 

 Dick McMahon ......................................................... 641-579-6415 

 Bobbi McVey ................................................................... 444-4826 

 Jim McVey ................................................................ 619-279-9404 

 Jeremey Oser ............................................................. 641-251-1602 

 Jodi Pentico ............................................................... 515-571-3742 

 Ron Schachtner  ............................................................... 444-4279 

 Mike Sinnwell .................................................................. 444-3018 

 Debbie Sloth ..................................................................... 444-4181 

 Judy Smith ........................................................................ 444-9080 

 Theresa Trager ................................................................. 444-4375 

 Peggy Wirtz ...................................................................... 444-3156 

 Carol Bailey (Gone December-March) ............................ 444-3711 

 Veronica Benetti (Gone January-March) ......................... 444-3014 

 Hugh Kopriva (Gone October – March) ................... 515-571-9609 

 Mary Ann Spitler (Gone January & February) ................ 444-3174 
 

 

ALTAR SERVERS: 
 Jesse Brown (cannot serve summer months) ................... 444-7228 

 Maddison & Braden Dougherty ................................ 515-571-4719 

 Ben Eckhoff .............................................................. 641-358-6211 

 Aiden Friedow .................................................................. 444-7151 

 Maleigha, Andrew & Jacob McDaniel ...................... 515-293-1614 

 Taylor & Tristan McVey .................................................................  

 Stefany, Vanessa, and Robert Naranjo ............................. 444-1170 

 Ella Negrete .....................................................................................  

 McKenna Pentico ............................................................. 444-7166 

 Lila Swenson ...................................................................................  

 Jacob Ward ................................................................ 515-825-8511 

  

  

  

  


